Press Communiqué

Full Closure of Motorway M2 between Jin Fei and Terre Rouge Roundabout

The public is hereby informed that due to major roadworks being carried out for the

Construction of a Flyover at Terre Rouge roundabout, the Northbound and Southbound carriageways of motorway M2 will be closed between Indian Oil Filling Station next to Jin Fei

and Terre Rouge roundabout.

The road users will be diverted as follows:

• Road users going towards the North will be diverted onto A2 road via the A2-M2 link

road. This link road will be a single carriageway. They will then join motorway M2 at

Terre Rouge roundabout.

Road users going towards the South will be diverted onto road A2 at Terre Rouge

roundabout towards Abercrombie. In the vicinity of Feeder seche bridge, they will be

able to rejoin motorway M2 via the A2-M2 link road. This link road will be single

carriageway.

This diversion will be operational from 8 pm to 5 am as from 10 October 2023 for a duration of

06 weeks. The Traffic signs will be maintained in place to inform and guide road users.

Drivers are advised to be cautious when approaching the area.

This Ministry apologises for any inconvenience caused and thank you for your usual

cooperation.

Ministry of Land Transport and Light Rail

Date: 10 October 2023